

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 383 by Senator Reese

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "539.3(A)" to "539.3(A)(introductory paragraph)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

5           "(b), 46.2(B)(4)(a) and (b), 46.3(D)(3)(a) and (b), 80(D)(2)(a) and (b), 81(F),  
6           (G), and (H)(3)(a) and (b), 81.1(E)(5)(c) and (d) and (F)(1), 81.2(E)(1) and  
7           (2), 81.3(B)(4)(a) and (b), (G), and (H), 82.1(D)(4)(a) and (b), 83(B)(5)(a)  
8           and (b), 83.1(B)(4)(a) and (b), 83.2(B)(4)(a) and (b), 84(B)(4)(a) and (b),  
9           85(B)(4)(a) and (b), 86(B)(2) and (3), 104(B)(4)(a) and (b), 105(B)(4)(a) and  
10           (b), 282(B)(4)(a) and (b), and 283(D) and (E),"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 1, line 16, change "539.3(A)" to "539.3(A)(introductory paragraph)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, line 7, after "**repeal by**" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 8 through  
15 10 in their entirety, and insert the following:

16           "**Act Nos. 177 and 602 of the 2014 Regular Session of the Legislature,**  
17           **R.S. 14:78.1 (aggravated incest) as that offense existed prior to its repeal**  
18           **by Act Nos. 177 and 602 of the 2014 Regular Session of the Legislature,**  
19           **R.S. 14:89 (crime against"**

20 AMENDMENT NO. 5

21 On page 2, at the end of line 26, insert the following:

22           "**The contraband shall be presumed necessary as evidence if an appeal**  
23           **of the conviction is pending, if the convicted person is pursuing post-**  
24           **conviction remedies, or the time for pursuing an appeal or post-**  
25           **conviction remedies has not expired.**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 19 in their entirety

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 6, delete lines 21 through 27 in their entirety and insert the following:

30           "Section 2. R.S. 14:40.3(C)(4)(a) and (b), 46.2(B)(4)(a) and (b),  
31           46.3(D)(3)(a) and (b), 80(D)(2)(a) and (b), 81(F), (G), and (H)(3)(a) and (b),  
32           81.1(E)(5)(c) and (d) and (F)(1), 81.2(E)(1) and (2), 81.3(B)(4)(a) and (b),  
33           (G), and (H), 82.1(D)(4)(a) and (b), 83(B)(5)(a) and (b), 83.1(B)(4)(a) and  
34           (b), 83.2(B)(4)(a) and (b), 84(B)(4)(a) and (b), 85(B)(4)(a) and (b), 86(B)(2)

1 and (3), 104(B)(4)(a) and (b), 105(B)(4)(a) and (b), 282(B)(4)(a) and (b), and  
2 283(D) and (E) are hereby repealed in their entirety."